Date: 26/06/2023

OFFICE OF DY.DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION ZONE: XV, DISTT.WEST A, KARAMPURA, NEW DELHI-110015

From: DDE 2-15 2029 232

To

Office of Dy.Director of Education

Zone: XV, Distt.West A, Karampura,New Delhi-110015. S.M.Arya Public School (Senior Secondary) Road No.45, Punjabi Bagh (West), New Delhi-110026.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Issue of No Objection Certificate to S.M. Arya Public School, Road No.45, Punjabi Bagh (West), New Delhi-110026.

In the reference cited above, <u>S.M.Arya Public School</u>, <u>Road No.45</u>, <u>Punjabi Bagh (West)</u>, <u>New Delhi-110026</u>, Run by <u>Arya Samaj</u>, <u>Punjabi Bagh (West)</u>, <u>New Delhi</u> (a Society registered in <u>Sub Registrar Office – Distt.II</u>, <u>Delhi</u>), is accorded "Certificate of Recognition" from the Academic Year <u>1968 to 1970</u>, for Classes Nursery to VIII Standard, and "<u>Absolute Recognition</u>" in the <u>year 1983</u>, as laid down in the Delhi Education Code and Delhi School Education Act & Rules 1973 respectively.

Details of School

1. Name

S.M.Arya Public School

2. Revenue Village/City

Madipur Village, Punjabi Bagh City

3. Total area of Land

12141 Sq.mtrs.(03 Acres)

4. Recognition Code

Letter No.Distt.(West)/83/2166 Dated 04.10.1983

The Office of Directorate of Education, Distt.West (A), Karampura, New Delhi, has no Objection for the Correspondent of S.M.Arya Public School, Road No.45, Punjabi Bagh (West), New Delhi-110026, to apply for Extension of Provisional affiliation for a further period of five years beyond 31.03.2024 with Central Board of Secondary Education, Delhi, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of Recognition.

The School Management shall be having full responsibility if any Court case arise in this regard. The details furnished if any by the Management, is found to be false or incorrect at any stage, this No Objection Certificate is liable to be cancelled.

Signature with Seal.....

Name of issuing author pour Director of Education
Dist. West-A.

Designation: Karam Pura New Delhi-110015

Copy To:

- 1. The HOS/Manager of S.M.Arya Public School, Road No.45, Punjabi Bagh (West), New Delhi-110026.
- 2. The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, 2 Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi 110092.